conditions contained herein, the Parties hereby agree as follows: 

1. The Funding Amount contained in Section 2 of the Agreement, as amended by 

Amendment Nos. 1 and 2, is hereby increased by TWO MILLION DOLLARS AND ZERO 

CENTS ($2,000,000.00) from FIVE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE 

THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 

($5,565,923.00) to an amount not to exceed SEVEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-

FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE DOLLARS AND ZERO 

CENTS ($7,565,923.00). 

2. The foregoing increase in the Funding Amount is within the Maximum TUMF 

Share. 

3. Exhibits “A-1”, and “A-2” of the Agreement, as amended by Amendments Nos. 1 

and 2, are hereby replaced in their entirety by Exhibits “A-1”, and “A-2” of this Amendment No.